UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1618119093 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/29/2016 11:58 AM Pg: 1 of 3

QUIT CLAIM DEED

The Grantor, M&P Properties, L.L.C., a Colorado limited liability company, of the City of Chicago County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars (\$16.00), in hand paid, CONVEYS and QUIT CLAIMS to the following:

Irving MP, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company 6348 N. Cicero Chicago, Illinois 60646

the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit: (See legal description on the following page) Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Index Number (PIN): 14-20-102-004

Address(es) or Real Estate: 1415 W. Irving Park Road, Dicago, Illinois

DATED this 8th day of June, 2016

M&P Properties L.L.C., a Colorado limited liability company

By: Devon Realty, Inc., Manager

By: hard the b

Michael D. Aufrecht, Vice Presiden

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		29-Jun-2016
	CHICAGO:	0.00
A MATE TO S	CTA:	0.00
	TOTAL:	0.00 *
14-20-102-004-00	00 20160601625071	1-680-528-704

^{*} Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

REAL ESTATI	TRANSFER	TAX	29-Jun-2016
		COUNTY: ILLINOIS: TOTAL:	0.00 0.00
14-20-102	-004-0000	20160601625071	0.00



UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Illinois, County of Cook ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that

Michael D. Aufrecht, Vice President of Devon Realty, Inc., the Manager of Grantor

personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, th	is 8th day of Jure 2016
Commission expires 925/10	
This instrument was prepared by David B. Au Chicago, Illino's 60601	CAPMEN CRESPO NOTARY RUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/25/2016
LOTS 4 AND 5 IN BLOCK 3 IN LAKE VIEW HIGH S OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH WEST T RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD ERINCIPAL MERI	
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD FRINCIPAL MERI	
Exempt pursuant to Paragraph 4, Section (e)
of Chiffet Transferor's representative	Glosia
	Date
Mail to: David B. Aufrecht	Send Subsequent Tax Bills to:
55 E. Wacker Place, Suite 2300	Irving MP, LLC 6612 N. LeMai
Chicago, IL 60601	Lincolnwood, IL 60712

1618119093 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the Stree of Illinois.

Dated June 029 , 2016

C/x	Signature: Del Chapt
9	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said Grantor This 29, day of June Notary Public Ligar The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies the assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is foreign corporation authorized to do business or partnership authorized to do business or acquire ar recognized as a person and authorized to do business State of Illinois.	MAOY. UAC OFFICIAL SEA. Notary Public - State of Plance My Commission Expires December 05, 2017 The name of the grantee shown on the deed of the a natural person, an Illinois corporation of acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, and hold title to real estate in Illinois on other actions.
Date June 29 , 2016	
Sig	gnature: Delle Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said <u>Crantee</u>	Co
This <u>QQ</u> , day of <u>JUAR</u> , 2016 Notary Public <u>Viao</u> Q Riao	XIAO Y. LIAO OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public - State of Illinots My Commission Expires December 05, 2017
Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false st	atement concerning the identity of a Cronton -L-11

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)